

September 04, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaa, 5th Floor Plot No:C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip: RAMCOSYS

BSE Ltd.,

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip: 532370

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Board Meeting Outcome and Allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis intimation dated July 24, 2024

We wish to inform that, Company had received the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from Mr. P R Venketrama Raja, Promoter (Chairman) in the prescribed format relating to allotment of 14,59,854 Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of Warrants under the Preferential issue. The said allotment was made by the Company and the NSDL confirmation about the credit of shares to permanent ISIN was received on September 03, 2024.

The said disclosure is enclosed. Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

For RAMCO SYSTEMS LIMITED

VIJAYARAGHAVAN NE COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: Regulation 29(2) SEBI SAST Disclosure

Ramco Systems Limited

Corporate Office: 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai 600 113, Tamilnadu, India. Tel: +91 44 2235 4510 / 6653 4000, Fax: +91 44 2235 5704 | CIN: L72300TN1997PLC037550

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

<u>Takeovers</u>	Regulations, 201	1				
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ramco Systems	Ramco Systems Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	1. Mr. PR Ve	1. Mr. PR Venketrama Raja				
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer						
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /	Yes					
Promoter group						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
the shares of TC are Listed	2. BSE Limited					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights						
1. Mr. PR Venketrama Raja	33,533,66	9.43	8.60			
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,53,366	9.43	8.60			
Details of acquisition / sale:	20,00,000	7.40	0.00			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	14,59,854	2.04	2.74			
1. Mr. P R Venketrama Rajab) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		3.94	3.74			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,59,854	3.94	3.74			
	11,00,004	0.74	5.77			

Af	ter the acquisition / sale, holding of:				
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired 1. Mr. PR Venketrama Raja Shares encumbered with the acquirer Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	48,13,220	13.00	12.34	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	48,13,220	13.00	12.34	
Mode of acquisition / sale		Preferential Allotment			
dat	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or e of receipt of intimation of allotment of eres, whichever is applicable	September 03, 202	24		
of t	uity share capital / total voting capital the TC before the said acquisition / e (As on 19.07.2024 after considering the OP allotment of 75,806 shares made on t date)	3,55,64,670 Equity Shares face value of Rs.10/- each amounting to 35,56,46,700/-			
of ton All	uity share capital/total voting capital he TC after the said acquisition / sale (As 24.07.2024 after considering the Pref otment of 14,59,854 shares)	3,70,24,524 Equity Shares face value of Rs.10/- each amounting to 37,02,45,240/-			
TC 24.	tal diluted share/voting capital of the after the said acquisition as on 07.2024. (I.e 3,70,24,524+ESOP ution 19,76,382=3,90,00,906)	3,90,00,906 Equity Shares face value of Rs.10/-each amounting to 39,00,09,060/-			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI LODR.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorized Signatory

Mr. P R Venketrama Raja

Place: Chennai Date: 04.09.2024